Jagadguru Rambhadracharya Divyang State University
Chitrakoot, UttarPradesh-210204
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

The following academic calendar to be followed for the undergraduate and post-graduate courses for the academic

year 2025-26

Commencement of Academic Session 2025-26

1st July, 2025 (Tuesday)

Admission/Counseling Process (l11/V/VIl Semester)

7th July, 2025 (Monday) to 21st July2025 (Monday)

Admission/Counseling Process (ist Sem.-Merit Basis)

7th July, 2025 (Tuesday) to 21st July 2025 (Monday)

Admission/Counseling Process (ist Sem.- Through Entrance)

16th July, 2025 (Wednesday) to 21st July 2025 (Monday)

Commencement of UG/PG Classes (I/1ll/V/VII
Semester)

One Week Student Induction Programme (SIP) as per
UGC Guidelines (All UG/PG Programme)
Announcement of odd Semester Exam Schedule
Practical Examinations

End of Teaching

Last date of submission of Continuous Internal
Assessment (CIE) Marks to the Office of the
Examination by all Dean of Faculty

Semester Examination

21st July, 2026 (Monday)

21st July 2025 (Monday) to 26th July 2025 (Saturday)

1st September, 2025 (Monday)
3rd Nov (Monday) to 15th Nov (Saturday) ,2025
18th Nov, 2025 (Tuesday)

19th Nov, 2025 (Wednesday)

20th November (Thursday ) to 10th Dec (Wednesday) 2025
11th Dec 2025 (Thursday) to 17th Dec 2025 (Wednesday)
10th January, 2026
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18th Dec, 2025 (Thursday)
16th February, 2026 (Monday)
1st April (Wednesday)to 11th April (Saturday),2026

Winter Break

Announcement of Semester Exam Schedule

Practical Examinations

Last date of submission of Continuous Internal
Assessment (CIE) Marks to the office of the
Examination by all Dean of Faculty

End of Teaching

Semester Examination

Summer Break

Declaration of Examination Result

Commencement of next Academic Session 2026-27

Notas: ¥

e Non-Teaching Activities: Different types of non-teaching activities should be completed or organized without disrupting
regular teaching activities.

e Compensation for Shortage of Teaching Days: If the number of teaching days falls short of the requirement set by
UGC/NCTE/RCI/AICTE guidelines, the deficit shall be compensated by conducting extra classes in offline or online mode.

s Transparency in Practical Examinations: To ensure transparency in practical examinations, all departments must live-
stream or upload the examination content on the official YouTube channel of the university or the respective
departments.

e Continuous Internal Assessment (CIE) as per NEP 202: CIE must be implemented in accordance with NEP 2020 guidelines.
Mid-term examinations shall be discontinued to facilitate the CIE framework.

e  Cultural Activities, Games & Sports will be scheduled from 1st December (Monday) to 2nd December (Tuesday), 2025.

e International Day for Persons with Disabilities Celebration on 3rd December (Wednesday), 2025.

e Birthday celebration of Life Long Chancellor of the University (Raghvio Jagadguru Swami Rambhadracharyaji) on 14th
January, 2026(Wednesday)

Total Teaching Days: Odd Semester: 104 days, Even Semester: 104 days. Total Teaching Days: 208 days.

e The tenth convocation of the University is proposed to be scheduled for October 2025.

18th April, 2026 (Saturday)

18th April 2026(Saturday)

20th April (Monday) to 11th May (Monday), 2026
20th May (Wednesday) to 20th June (Saturday),2026
2nd Week of June ,2026

1st July (Wednesday),2026
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